Illinois law.
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a)	By function, list all maintenance projects included in jurisdictional operating expense with a cost exceeding the lesser of $500,000 or 1% of the operations and maintenance expenses for that function. The number of years of information provided shall be according to the test year proposed as directed in Section 285.3000(e).

b)	A "maintenance project" is defined as a specific undertaking or assignment related to the maintenance of the utility's system; e.g., the internal sealing of a particular segment of main, the repainting of tanks, the refurbishing of a particular area of a facility, etc., that represents a level of activity beyond normal maintenance activity.

c)	Information provided shall include:

1)	Description of, and reason for, the project;

2)	Facility on which the maintenance is being performed;

3)	Project dates;

4)	Total project cost;

5)	Amount expensed in test year;

6)	Amount expensed in prior year;

7)	ICC expense account number; and

8)	Date of last similar maintenance performed on the same facility.

